
Page 1 of 8

S NO UG/PG Reg. No Roll. No C_Code Course Name TE CA TOTAL GRADE RESULT

1 UG 917721B026 64027 21CE220 Surveying 22 20 42 U FAIL

2 UG 917721B031 64863 21CE220 Surveying 25 18 43 U FAIL

3 UG 917721B036 64229 21CE220 Surveying 25 24 49 U FAIL

4 UG 917721B055 64051 21CE220 Surveying 25 17 42 U F/NC

5 UG 917721B060 64898 21CE220 Surveying 19 22 41 U FAIL

6 UG 917721B078 64252 21CE220 Surveying 34 11 45 U FAIL

7 UG 917721B104 64618 21CE220 Surveying 32 14 46 U FAIL

8 UG 917721B002 64585 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 28 18 46 U FAIL

9 UG 917721B011 64896 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 27 18 45 U FAIL

10 UG 917721B023 64035 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 21 15 36 U FAIL

11 UG 917721B026 64027 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 19 18 37 U FAIL

12 UG 917721B035 64177 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 19 21 40 U F/NC

13 UG 917721B036 64229 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 16 22 38 U F/NC

14 UG 917721B043 64063 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 26 26 52 U FAIL

15 UG 917721B089 64053 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 18 22 40 U F/NC

16 UG 917721B090 64625 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 34 27 61 B+ PASS

17 UG 917721B093 64880 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 22 22 44 U FAIL

18 UG 917721B099 64879 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 32 18 50 C PASS

19 UG 917721B116 64018 21CE230 Engineering Mechanics 22 16 38 U FAIL

20 UG 917721B002 64585 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 25 26 51 C PASS

21 UG 917721B006 64892 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 33 20 53 B PASS

22 UG 917721B009 64214 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 35 44 79 A+ IMP

23 UG 917721B014 64594 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 26 31 57 B+ PASS

24 UG 917721B022 64847 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 9 34 43 U FAIL

25 UG 917721B023 64035 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 18 24 42 U FAIL

26 UG 917721B026 64027 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 26 23 49 U FAIL

27 UG 917721B029 64630 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 32 28 60 B+ PASS

28 UG 917721B033 64655 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 27 26 53 B PASS

29 UG 917721B036 64229 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 20 24 44 U FAIL

30 UG 917721B038 64644 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 33 31 64 B+ PASS
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31 UG 917721B043 64063 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 26 26 52 C PASS

32 UG 917721B055 64051 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 19 15 34 U FAIL

33 UG 917721B066 64822 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 22 40 62 U FAIL

34 UG 917721B071 64604 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 32 31 63 B+ NIMP

35 UG 917721B080 64884 21CE260 Building Materials and Technology 27 26 53 B PASS

36 UG 917721C087 64048 21CS220 Problem Solving using Computers 49 30 79 B+ NIMP

37 UG 917721C001 64312 21CS230 Digital Circuits 30 18 48 U F/NC

38 UG 917721C087 64048 21CS230 Digital Circuits 35 26 61 B NIMP

39 UG 917721C100 64132 21CS230 Digital Circuits 24 26 50 U F/NC

40 UG 917721C032 64317 21CS240 Computer Organization and Architecture 40 33 73 B+ NIMP

41 UG 917721C087 64048 21CS240 Computer Organization and Architecture 46 23 69 B NIMP

42 UG 917721D066 64453 21EC220 Network Theory 48 36 84 A NIMP

43 UG 917721D067 64174 21EC231 ELECTRONIC DEVICES 47 28 75 B+ NIMP

44 UG 917721D108 64238 21EC260 Digital System Design 13 33 46 U F/NC

45 UG 917721E011 64237 21EE220 Materials Science for Electrical Engineers 28 19 47 U F/NC

46 UG 917721E034 64855 21EE220 Materials Science for Electrical Engineers 29 21 50 C PASS

47 UG 917721E052 64780 21EE220 Materials Science for Electrical Engineers 28 21 49 U F/NC

48 UG 917721E058 64915 21EE230 Electric Circuit Analysis 31 13 44 U F/NC

49 UG 917721E014 64496 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 18 19 37 U F/NC

50 UG 917721E023 64255 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 27 26 53 B PASS

51 UG 917721E026 64909 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 24 21 45 U FAIL

52 UG 917721E039 64906 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 11 22 33 U FAIL

53 UG 917721E048 64911 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 20 21 41 U F/NC

54 UG 917721E075 64580 21EE240 Electromagnetic Fields 23 22 45 U F/NC

55 UG 917721E007 64475 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 28 27 55 B PASS

56 UG 917721E019 64527 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 31 22 53 B PASS

57 UG 917721E023 64255 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 34 21 55 B PASS

58 UG 917721E024 64263 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 30 22 52 C PASS

59 UG 917721E025 64058 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 32 14 46 U F/NC

60 UG 917721E034 64855 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 30 18 48 U F/NC

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations
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61 UG 917721E039 64906 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 24 24 48 U FAIL

62 UG 917721E042 64024 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 28 22 50 C PASS

63 UG 917721E046 64065 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 30 21 51 C PASS

64 UG 917721E047 64872 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 31 24 55 B PASS

65 UG 917721E050 64256 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 33 25 58 B PASS

66 UG 917721E057 64598 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 38 17 55 B PASS

67 UG 917721E060 64088 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 22 26 48 U F/NC

68 UG 917721E098 64172 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 33 18 51 C PASS

69 UG 917721E107 64536 21EE250 Electronic Devices and Circuits 41 30 71 B+ PASS

70 UG 917721IT001 64038 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 20 24 44 U FAIL

71 UG 917721IT017 64762 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 34 19 53 B PASS

72 UG 917721IT027 64864 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 19 21 40 U F/NC

73 UG 917721IT047 64843 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 20 22 42 U F/NC

74 UG 917721IT050 64036 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 14 20 34 U F/NC

75 UG 917721IT061 64374 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 20 20 40 U F/NC

76 UG 917721IT089 64325 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 28 20 48 U F/NC

77 UG 917721IT094 64235 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 30 21 51 C PASS

78 UG 917721IT112 64825 21IT220 Problem Solving using Computers 28 20 48 U FAIL

79 UG 917721IT001 64038 21IT230 Operating Systems 24 30 54 U FAIL

80 UG 917721IT002 64357 21IT230 Operating Systems 29 21 50 C PASS

81 UG 917721IT050 64036 21IT230 Operating Systems 28 19 47 U F/NC

82 UG 917721IT082 64334 21IT230 Operating Systems 40 23 63 B+ PASS

83 UG 917721IT096 64019 21IT230 Operating Systems 44 32 76 A IMP

84 UG 917721IT039 64723 21IT240 Computer Organization and Design 31 21 52 C PASS

85 UG 917721IT050 64036 21IT240 Computer Organization and Design 20 21 41 U F/NC

86 UG 917721C007 64244 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 20 27 47 U F/NC

87 UG 917721C044 64302 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 7 26 33 U F/NC

88 UG 917721D075 64243 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 8 26 34 U F/NC

89 UG 917721D108 64238 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 10 24 34 U F/NC

90 UG 917721E042 64024 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 20 29 49 U FAIL

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations
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91 UG 917721F006 64566 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 20 26 46 U FAIL

92 UG 917721F024 64211 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 14 28 42 U FAIL

93 UG 917721F040 64894 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 15 27 42 U FAIL

94 UG 917721G066 64710 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 21 26 47 U FAIL

95 UG 917721G068 64657 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 15 28 43 U FAIL

96 UG 917721IT050 64036 21MA110 Engineering Calculus 17 26 43 U F/NC

97 UG 917721B023 64035 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 14 22 36 U FAIL

98 UG 917721B035 64177 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 18 41 U FAIL

99 UG 917721B040 64582 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 22 44 U FAIL

100 UG 917721B051 64621 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 19 30 49 U F/NC

101 UG 917721B053 64609 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 42 34 76 A NIMP

102 UG 917721B054 64632 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 20 26 46 U FAIL

103 UG 917721B065 64584 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 22 50 C PASS

104 UG 917721B093 64880 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 20 48 U FAIL

105 UG 917721B099 64879 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 20 17 37 U FAIL

106 UG 917721B105 64639 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 23 46 U FAIL

107 UG 917721B109 64776 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 29 25 54 B PASS

108 UG 917721B116 64018 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 13 19 32 U FAIL

109 UG 917721C001 64312 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 19 15 34 U FAIL

110 UG 917721C044 64302 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 10 14 24 U FAIL

111 UG 917721C054 64278 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 22 50 C PASS

112 UG 917721C063 64203 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 17 26 43 U FAIL

113 UG 917721C087 64048 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 35 26 61 B NIMP

114 UG 917721D040 64422 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 27 26 53 C PASS

115 UG 917721D069 64506 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 29 15 44 U FAIL

116 UG 917721D072 64817 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 24 47 U FAIL

117 UG 917721E011 64237 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 24 46 U FAIL

118 UG 917721E014 64496 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 24 47 U F/NC

119 UG 917721E024 64263 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 14 26 40 U FAIL

120 UG 917721E034 64855 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 19 26 45 U F/NC

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations
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121 UG 917721E046 64065 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 21 43 U F/NC

122 UG 917721E048 64911 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 22 45 U F/NC

123 UG 917721E060 64088 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 19 28 47 U FAIL

124 UG 917721E105 64883 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 23 32 55 U FAIL

125 UG 917721F024 64211 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 31 19 50 C PASS

126 UG 917721F036 64029 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 15 22 37 U FAIL

127 UG 917721F043 64557 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 30 58 B PASS

128 UG 917721F045 64405 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 31 20 51 C PASS

129 UG 917721G005 64768 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 30 18 48 U F/NC

130 UG 917721G038 64885 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 25 47 U F/NC

131 UG 917721G052 64751 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 22 50 C PASS

132 UG 917721G060 64897 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 18 18 36 U F/NC

133 UG 917721G066 64710 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 27 21 48 U FAIL

134 UG 917721G068 64657 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 14 22 36 U FAIL

135 UG 917721G104 64690 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 53 37 90 A NIMP

136 UG 917721G109 64254 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 19 41 U F/NC

137 UG 917721IT006 64046 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 28 24 52 C PASS

138 UG 917721IT012 64207 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 47 30 77 A IMP

139 UG 917721IT016 64504 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 31 25 56 B PASS

140 UG 917721IT019 64907 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 31 30 61 B PASS

141 UG 917721IT027 64864 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 22 26 48 U FAIL

142 UG 917721IT030 64771 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 27 27 54 B PASS

143 UG 917721IT034 64251 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 27 28 55 B PASS

144 UG 917721IT050 64036 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 27 20 47 U FAIL

145 UG 917721IT067 64852 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 29 21 50 C PASS

146 UG 917721IT089 64325 21MA210 Matrices and Ordinary Differential Equations 24 25 49 U FAIL

147 UG 917721B026 64027 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 23 29 52 C PASS

148 UG 917721B078 64252 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 11 33 44 U FAIL

149 UG 917721C063 64203 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 25 43 68 B+ PASS

150 UG 917721C105 64049 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 11 36 47 U FAIL

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations
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151 UG 917721C113 64430 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 41 50 91 A+ IMP

152 UG 917721D013 64423 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 29 38 67 B+ NIMP

153 UG 917721D015 64425 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 28 35 63 B+ PASS

154 UG 917721D040 64422 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 12 38 50 U F/NC

155 UG 917721D045 64834 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 17 32 49 U FAIL

156 UG 917721D061 64099 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 10 30 40 U F/NC

157 UG 917721D069 64506 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 13 34 47 U FAIL

158 UG 917721D075 64243 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 18 34 52 U FAIL

159 UG 917721D094 64449 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 26 22 48 U FAIL

160 UG 917721D108 64238 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 27 23 50 C PASS

161 UG 917721IT017 64762 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 21 33 54 U FAIL

162 UG 917721IT027 64864 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 25 31 56 B PASS

163 UG 917721IT047 64843 21ME160 Engineering Graphics 17 30 47 U FAIL

164 UG 917721G005 64768 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 31 14 45 U FAIL

165 UG 917721G010 64686 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 28 21 49 U FAIL

166 UG 917721G038 64885 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 23 32 55 U F/NC

167 UG 917721G055 64040 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 28 27 55 B PASS

168 UG 917721G059 64650 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 22 23 45 U F/NC

169 UG 917721G065 64790 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 23 26 49 U FAIL

170 UG 917721G068 64657 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 30 20 50 C PASS

171 UG 917721G071 64651 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 28 29 57 B PASS

172 UG 917721G072 64653 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 28 20 48 U FAIL

173 UG 917721G101 64666 21ME220 Engineering Mechanics 27 24 51 C PASS

174 UG 917721G065 64790 21ME230 Metal Casting and Forming Processes 30 18 48 U FAIL

175 UG 917721G072 64653 21ME230 Metal Casting and Forming Processes 28 20 48 U F/NC

176 UG 917721G005 64768 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 33 17 50 C PASS

177 UG 917721G023 64842 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 22 23 45 U FAIL

178 UG 917721G038 64885 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 17 25 42 U F/NC

179 UG 917721G052 64751 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 22 27 49 U F/NC

180 UG 917721G053 64007 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 27 27 54 B PASS

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations
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181 UG 917721G055 64040 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 18 19 37 U FAIL

182 UG 917721G059 64650 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 24 25 49 U FAIL

183 UG 917721G060 64897 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 27 19 46 U FAIL

184 UG 917721G065 64790 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 27 19 46 U FAIL

185 UG 917721G066 64710 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 27 24 51 C PASS

186 UG 917721G072 64653 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 30 23 53 B PASS

187 UG 917721G083 64845 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 27 19 46 U FAIL

188 UG 917721G093 64903 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 31 23 54 B PASS

189 UG 917721G106 64176 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 29 17 46 U F/NC

190 UG 917721G115 64692 21ME240 Engineering Thermodynamics 30 19 49 U FAIL

191 UG 917721F015 64066 21MT220 Electrical Machines 31 19 50 C PASS

192 UG 917721H030 64781 21CB120 INTRODUCTORY TOPICS IN STATISTICS, PROBABILITY AND CALCULUS22 30 52 U FAIL

193 UG 917721AR070 64AR054 21AR210 ARCHITECTURAL PRINCIPLES - INDIAN ARCHITECTURE 26 24 50 U F/NC

194 UG 917721D075 64243 21CH130 CHEMISTRY 34 26 60 B PASS

195 UG 917721B022 64847 21PH120 PHYSICS 11 33 44 U F/NC

196 UG 917721C044 64302 21PH120 PHYSICS 22 31 53 U FAIL

197 UG 917721D108 64238 21PH120 PHYSICS 18 29 47 U FAIL

198 UG 917721F015 64066 21PH120 PHYSICS 20 30 50 U F/NC

199 UG 917721IT034 64251 21PH120 PHYSICS 27 32 59 B PASS

200 PG 917721N004 64CN014 21CN160 Communication System Engineering 12 25 37 U FAIL

201 PG 917721N002 64CN007 21CN210 Baseband Wireless Communication Systems 34 19 53 C PASS

202 PG 917721N002 64CN007 21CNPP0 REMOTE SENSING DATA  ANALYTICS 37 33 70 B+ NIMP

203 PG 917721EN009 64EN016 21ENPK0 Surface and Ground Water Quality Modelling 22 22 44 U FAIL

204 PG 917721EN012 64EN009 21ENPK0 Surface and Ground Water Quality Modelling 26 28 54 U F/NC

205 PG 917721CS00264CG006 21PG250 Research Methodology and IPR 30 32 62 B PASS

206 PG 917721J001 64SE020 21SE140 Dynamics of Structures 31 24 55 C PASS

207 PG 917721J004 64SE021 21SE260 Experimental Technique and Instrumentations 17 30 47 U FAIL

208 PG 917721J018 64SE010 21SE260 Experimental Technique and Instrumentations 33 32 65 B+ NIMP

209 PG 917721J015 64SE002 21SEPA0 Analysis and Design of Concrete Structures 17 20 37 U F/NC

210 PG 917721J024 64SE016 21SEPA0 Analysis and Design of Concrete Structures 20 22 42 U FAIL

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations



Page 8 of 8

S NO UG/PG Reg. No Roll. No C_Code Course Name TE CA TOTAL GRADE RESULT

Exam Month & Year: APR/2022                                Revaluation Result Report (Phase 4)                                Date: 12-01-2023
THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI-625 015

211 PG 917721J014 64SE023 21SEPQ1 STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN 18 28 46 U F/NC

212 PG 917721J023 64SE001 21SEPQ1 STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN 28 32 60 B PASS

213 PG 917721Y014 64CA014 21CA230 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS 27 27 54 C PASS

214 PG 917721Y014 64CA014 21CA240 OPERATING SYSTEMS 27 25 52 C PASS

IMP: IMPROVED; NIMP-NOT IMPROVED; F/NC – FAIL/NO CHANGE Controller of Examinations


